Superkart

Rnk  No.
1 35
2
3 4
4 14
5 52
6 39
7 44
8 5
9 77

10 8

11 16
12 84
13 12
14 18
15 11
16 26
17 85
18 89
19 27
20 88
21 90
22 72
23 29
24 | 97
25 74
26 33
27 58
28 59
29 80

30 60

31 38

32 21

33 32

34 49

35 6

36 20

37 79

38 75

39 36

40 @ 30

Best lap : No.35 Vinuales, Emmanuel

Entrant

Vinuales, Emmanuel
Bennett, Gavin
Elkmann, Peter
Hentschel, Daniel
Lilja, Henrik
Marchandise, Laurent
Maasmann, Marcel
Riley, John

Crowe, Malcolm
Hulme, Carl
Lehtinen, Vesa
Chilcott, Robert
Gjertsen, Erik Martin
Harvey, David
Kennings, Paul
Reinke, Jurgen
Parkes, Gary

Kinsey, Carl

MS Kart Racing Team
Busby, Kevin

Craven, Charles
Bernhard, Jorg
Dejemyr, Kalle
Verhaar, Mark
Robert, Gregory
Louvet, Jean-Bernard
Tiben, Henri

Nilsson, Robin
Lehtinen, Vesa
Urhofer, Thomas
Groenewold, Erik
Sieker, Ulli

Zoutman, Fokko
Needham, Christopher
MS Kart Racing Team
Focque, Pierre
Kaldijk, Esdert
Speelman, Priscilla
de Ruit, Romano

Gorissen, Marcel
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Assen (NLD) - 05/08/2011 - 07/08/2011

CIK-FIA

Race 1 (NLD1)
Results

N

Driver

Vinuales, Emmanuel
Bennett, Gavin
Elkmann, Peter
Hentschel, Daniel
Lilja, Henrik
Marchandise, Laurent
Maasmann, Marcel
Riley, John

Crowe, Malcolm
Hulme, Carl
Lehtinen, Vesa
Chilcott, Robert
Gjertsen, Erik Martin
Harvey, David
Kennings, Paul
Reinke, Jiirgen
Parkes, Gary

Kinsey, Carl

Laine, Marko

Busby, Kevin
Craven, Charles
Bernhard, J6rg
Dejemyr, Kalle
Verhaar, Mark
Robert, Gregory
Louvet, Jean-Bernard
Tiben, Henri
Nilsson, Robin

Fred, Juha

Urhofer, Thomas
Groenewold, Erik
Sieker, Ulli
Zoutman, Fokko
Needham, Christopher
Kout, Adam

Focque, Pierre
Kaldijk, Esdert
Speelman, Priscilla
de Ruit, Romano
Gorissen, Marcel

1:37.986 167,35 Kph
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Chassis / Engine
Anderson / DEA
Anderson / DEA
MS Kart / DEA
Anderson / DEA
PVP / PVP
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / DEA
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
PVP / PVP
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / DEA
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
MS Kart / VM
Anderson / FPE
Anderson / FPE
PVP / PVP
Anderson / FPE
MS Kart / VM
Anderson / Rotax
PVP / FPE

APG / FPE
Anderson / Yamaha
Anderson / FPE
MS Kart / FPE
MS Kart / TM
USP / Yamaha
MS Kart / TM
Anderson / FPE
MS Kart / VM
PVP / FPE
Anderson / FPE
MS Kart / VM
MS Kart / VM
APG / Rotax

Pagel/1

Laps
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10

7
7
7
7
8
3
0

Fid)

CIK SUPERKART

EUROPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIP

Document 7.1 OFFICIAL

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Gap

3.241
5.774
5.888
10.267
13.232
14.462
15.163
16.218
16.798
25.710
28.399
29.130
31.761
43.566
46.318
51.582
51.972
55.796
55.810
57.170
58.713
1:01.835
1:02.876
1:15.741
1:22.252
1:27.853
1:32.660
1:46.031
1lap
1Llap
1Lap
1Llap

4 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

8 Laps

8 Laps
11 Laps

Next

3.241
2.533
0.114
4379
2.965
1.230
0.701
1.055
0.580
8.912
2.689
0.731
2.631
11.805
2.752
5.264
0.390
3.824
0.014
1.360
1.543
3.122
1.041
12.865
6.511
5.601
4.807
13.371
1lap
0.944
1.484
25.048
3 Laps
8.670
26.862
46.815
4 Laps
0.792

Kph Best lap
165,25 1:37.986
164,76 1:38.297
164,38 1:38.496
164,37 1:38.623
163,71 1:38.967
163,27 1:38.821
163,09 1:38.784
162,99 1:39.029
162,83 1:39.259
162,75 1:39.600
161,45 1:40.289
161,06 1:40.372
160,96 1:40.447
160,58 1:40.383
158,91 1:41.644
158,52 1:41.051
157,79 1:41.875
157,74 1:41.780
157,22 1:41.973
157,21 1:42.207
157,03 1:41.894
156,82 1:43.010
156,39 1:42.611
156,25 1:42.748
154,53 1:44.119
153,67 1:44.738
152,94 1:45.536
152,32 1:45.135
150,62 1:46.613
149,46 1:46.394
149,33 1:47.199
149,13 1:46.861
145,80 1:49.590
162,06 1:39.414
160,10 1:40.045
154,32 1:43.966
145,18 1:48.090
156,49 1:41.429
156,09 1:41.581

Apex Timing [E@
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+ CIK-FIA European Superkart Championsp(ip EUROPEAN
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Race 1 (NLD1)

S u pe rka rt For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

(ClsBM 35| 1 (44| 5 |14|77|39/52| 8|4 /12| 6 84/49|/18 26/11|16 85 /36|90 29 75|74 27 89|72 97 20|60 30 59|33 58 21 80 38 79|32 88

oo
I

‘ 6 ‘12‘84‘49‘18‘26‘11‘16‘85‘90‘75‘36‘29‘27‘74‘97‘20‘89‘}6‘72‘59‘60‘58‘33‘80‘21‘88‘79‘38‘32

39/ 6| 8/49/12|84|18|16/11|90|36|85 75/27|89|72|29 74|20|97 88 26 58 21 59 80 33 60 79 38 32

03|06|00|00|10/01/01|03|09|00|05|01|01 04/ 02|11|01|05|0900,01 11|04 0800|112 06|04 15 02 04

39| 8 |49 6 12|84|16|18/11|90|75|36/85/27|89|29|72 74|88|97|26 20 58 59 80 33 21 79 38|60 32

06| 07|08|060801/06|07|29|05|02|07|06) 08|10 14/|05|02| 14 0418 36| 15|03 1803|6201 01 71| 1.7

44 8 |49| 6 |12/16|84|18|90 11 27|88 89|85 72|29|26/97 20 74|59 58 33 80 21 38 79 60 32

58|49/ 6|12/ 16|84|18|90 11 2788|8526 /8972|2997 20 74 59 58 33 80 21 38 79 60 32

05|16 | 0422|113 |06|02|09|86|03|23|09|20|03|03|03| 11| 11|40 27| 41|10,02|75| 72 03,05 19 75

58|49/ 6|12 16|84|18|90 11 27|26|85/89 88|72/29 97 20 74 59 58 33 80 38 21 60 79 32

02| 14|01|28)23|01 0406|100 04| 40| 06| 08| 06 23 01|03)| 08|48 32|48 16 | 02 102| 62 | 06 | 0.7 | 1.7 104

08| 13| 15|49 04 0402|25|94|03|26/| 17|05 00 42 06|03|02|66 21 66 1.1 | 1.8 |112| 56 | 02 | 0.7 | 152 19

5|8|16|12|84/18|11|90|26 89 85|27|72 88 29 97 74 59 33 58 80 21 60 38 32

0001|7513 |02|01123|04 | 17|39 |04 |10 28| 01| 04| 04|106| 76| 05| 33 |127| 65 | 03 | 03 | 190

77| 8 |16/84/12|18|11|26/90|89|85|27 (8872|9729 |74 3359 58 80 60 38 21 32

03|02|76| 17|10 10 11.2| 18 | 00| 53| 05| 20|14 19 07 05 |115| 74| 03 | 36 | 149 | 58 | 1.3 | 0.6 | 23.0

77/ 8 16 84 12 18 11 26 90 89 85 27 88 72 97 29 74 33 58 59 80 §G 3§ X ¥

02|00|89|17 092311219 |51|03| 04| 30|03 31 28 00|118| 72| 43 | 50 | 118 6.8 | 09 | 1.4 | 250

77| 8 |16/84/12|18|11|26/85|89|27 88 90 72|29|97 74 33 58 59 80
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CIK-FIA Apex Timing (B2
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Race 1 (NLD1)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Superkart

Analysis
Laps Time Lap Time Laps Time Lap Time Laps Time Lap Time
4 6:57.932 1:42.059 5 8:54.359 1:45.290
No.1 Bennett, Gavin 5 8:41.661 1:43.729 6 10:38.536 1:44.177
1 1:43.501 1:40.665 6 10:23.734 1:42.073 7 12:23.798 1:45.262
2 3:22.540 1:39.039 7 12:06.430 1:42.696
3 5:01.559 1:39.019 8 13:48.350 1:41.920 No.21 Sieker, Ulli
4 6:41.008 1:39.449 9 15:29.994 1:41.644 1 1:57.337 1:48.987
5 8:20.496 1:39.488 10 17:12.564 1:42.570 2 3:49.372 1:52.035
6 9:59.849 1:39.353 11 18:55.066 1:42.502 3 5:38.563 1:49.191
7 11:38.313 1:38.464 4 7:28.357 1:49.794
8 13:16.610 1:38.297 No.12 Gjertsen, Erik Martin 5 9:17.277 1:48.920
9 14:55.463 1:38.853 1 1:48.725 1:44.588 6 11:05.787 1:48.510
10 16:34.270 1:38.807 2 3:29.268 1:40.543 7 12:52.648 1:46.861
11 18:14.741 1:40.471 3 5:09.765 1:40.497 8 14:41.448 1:48.800
4 6:50.212 1:40.447 9 16:30.397 1:48.949
No.4 Elkmann, Peter 5 8:30.915 1:40.703 10 18:19.570 1:49.173
1 1:45.651 1:42.117 6 10:11.949 1:41.034
2 3:26.115 1:40.464 7 11:54.109 1:42.160 No.26 Reinke, Jirgen
3 5:04.911 1:38.796 8 13:35.515 1:41.406 1 1:55.994 1:51.124
4 6:44.014 1:39.103 9 15:17.696 1:42.181 2 3:39.867 1:43.873
5 8:23.071 1:39.057 10 16:59.040 1:41.344 3 5:22.541 1:42.674
6 10:01.567 1:38.496 11 18:40.630 1:41.590 4 7:04.518 1:41.977
7 11:40.540 1:38.973 5 8:47.274 1:42.756
8 13:19.047 1:38.507 No.14 Hentschel, Daniel 6 10:28.416 1:41.142
9 14:58.163 1:39.116 1 1:45.246 1:41.972 7 12:09.467 1:41.051
10 16:37.162 1:38.999 2 3:24.969 1:39.723 8 13:50.572 1:41.105
11 18:17.274 1:40.112 3 5:04.049 1:39.080 9 15:31.817 1:41.245
4 6:43.814 1:39.765 10 17:14.482 1:42.665
No.5 Riley, John 5 8:23.204 1:39.390 11 18:57.818 1:43.336
1 1:46.501 1:43.456 6 10:02.392 1:39.188
2 3:26.581 1:40.080 7 11:41.165 1:38.773 No.27 Laine, Marko
3 5:05.879 1:39.298 8 13:19.788 1:38.623 1 1:51.619 1:45.773
4 6:45.107 1:39.228 9 14:58.907 1:39.119 2 3:34.552 1:42.933
5 8:25.192 1:40.085 10 16:37.852 1:38.945 3 5:16.525 1:41.973
6 10:05.267 1:40.075 11 18:17.388 1:39.536 4 6:59.938 1:43.413
7 11:44.296 1:39.029 5 8:43.983 1:44.045
8 13:26.420 1:42.124 No.16 Lehtinen, Vesa 6 10:27.756 1:43.773
9 15:06.742 1:40.322 1 1:49.374 1:44.233 7 12:11.732 1:43.976
10 16:47.103 1:40.361 2 3:30.053 1:40.679 8 13:56.053 1:44.321
11 18:26.663 1:39.560 3 5:10.609 1:40.556 9 15:39.943 1:43.890
4 6:51.231 1:40.622 10 17:23.433 1:43.490
No.6 Kout, Adam 5 8:31.520 1:40.289 11 19:07.296 1:43.863
1 1:47.553 1:43.522 6 10:12.106 1:40.586
2 3:28.402 1:40.849 7 11:53.252 1:41.146 No.29 Dejemyr, Kalle
3 5:08.919 1:40.517 8 13:34.152 1:40.900 1 1:53.215 1:47.370
4 6:49.213 1:40.294 9 15:14.922 1:40.770 2 3:36.805 1:43.590
5 8:29.596 1:40.383 10 16:56.339 1:41.417 3 5:19.953 1:43.148
6 10:09.641 1:40.045 11 18:37.210 1:40.871 4 7:04.308 1:44.355
7 N 11:56.936 1:47.295 5 8:49.129 1:44.821
No.18 Harvey, David 6 10:32.872 1:43.743
No.8 Hulme, Carl 1 1:49.029 1:44.160 7 12:16.914 1:44.042
1 1:47.634 1:44.132 2 3:30.719 1:41.690 8 13:59.525 1:42.611
2 3:27.793 1:40.159 3 5:11.402 1:40.683 9 15:44.705 1:45.180
3 5:07.435 1:39.642 4 6:51.785 1:40.383 10 17:29.887 1:45.182
4 6:47.280 1:39.845 5 8:32.717 1:40.932 11 19:13.335 1:43.448
5 8:26.880 1:39.600 6 10:13.183 1:40.466
6 10:06.706 1:39.826 7 11:54.348 1:41.165 No.32 Zoutman, Fokko
7 11:46.701 1:39.995 8 13:35.970 1:41.622 1 2:01.891 1:52.154
8 13:26.582 1:39.881 9 15:18.766 1:42.796 2 3:56.797 1:54.906
9 15:07.319 1:40.737 10 17:01.356 1:42.590 3 5:47.618 1:50.821
10 16:47.425 1:40.106 11 18:43.261 1:41.905 4 7:37.208 1:49.590
11 18:28.298 1:40.873 5 9:27.755 1:50.547
No.20 Focque, Pierre 6 11:18.705 1:50.950
No.11 Kennings, Paul 1 1:54.637 1:48.318 7 13:08.664 1:49.959
1 1:50.325 1:45.403 2 3:40.464 1:45.827 8 15:01.166 1:52.502
2 3:32.579 1:42.254 3 5:24.430 1:43.966 9 16:53.422 1:52.256
3 5:15.873 1:43.294 4 7:09.069 1:44.639 10 18:44.618 1:51.196
Assen (NLD) - 05/08/2011 - 07/08/2011 Page1/3
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+ CIK-FIA European Superkart Championsp‘ip
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Race 1 (NLD1)

Analysis
Laps Time Lap Time
No.33 Louvet, Jean-Bernard
1 1:59.220 1:51.226
2 3:45.645 1:46.425
3 5:32.211 1:46.566
4 7:17.519 1:45.308
5 9:02.527 1:45.008
6 10:48.647 1:46.120
7 12:33.641 1:44.994
8 14:18.814 1:45.173
9 16:03.725 1:44.911
10 17:49.014 1:45.289
11 19:33.752 1:44.738
No.35 Vinuales, Emmanuel
1 1:43.774 1:40.881
2 3:23.319 1:39.545
3 5:01.801 1:38.482
4 6:41.207 1:39.406
5 8:19.395 1:38.188
6 9:57.381 1:37.986
7 11:36.140 1:38.759
8 13:14.590 1:38.450
9 14:53.774 1:39.184
10 16:32.157 1:38.383
11 18:11.500 1:39.343
No.36 de Ruit, Romano
1 1:50.858 1:45.203
2 3:33.567 1:42.709
3 5:15.148 1:41.581
No.38 Groenewold, Erik
1 2:01.443 1:51.919
2 3:50.954 1:49.511
3 5:38.711 1:47.757
4 7:28.901 1:50.190
5 9:17.643 1:48.742
6 11:05.152 1:47.509
7 12:52.351 1:47.199
8 14:42.078 1:49.727
9 16:29.791 1:47.713
10 18:18.086 1:48.295
No.39 Marchandise, Laurent
1 1:46.860 1:43.389
2 3:26.794 1:39.934
3 5:06.041 1:39.247
4 6:44.863 1:38.822
5 8:24.502 1:39.639
6 10:03.323 1:38.821
7 11:44.046 1:40.723
8 13:23.239 1:39.193
9 15:02.808 1:39.569
10 16:43.798 1:40.990
11 18:24.732 1:40.934
No.44 Maasmann, Marcel
1 1:46.038 1:42.868
2 3:25.884 1:39.846
3 5:06.735 1:40.851
4 6:45.519 1:38.784
5 8:24.640 1:39.121
6 10:04.275 1:39.635
7 11:44.421 1:40.146
8 13:26.103 1:41.682

Assen (NLD) - 05/08/2011 - 07/08/2011

CIK-FIA

Laps

10
11

No.49

2
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No.58
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=
= o

No.60
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=
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Time
15:06.515
16:46.680
18:25.962

Needham, Christopher

Lilja, Henrik

Tiben, Henri

1:47.694
3:27.908
5:08.301
6:47.715
8:27.374
10:06.821
11:48.266

1:44.998
3:25.410
5:05.466
6:44.433
8:24.645
10:05.060
11:44.441
13:23.478
15:02.975
16:42.235
18:21.767

1:56.450
3:42.948
5:30.021
7:16.441
9:02.282
10:48.363
12:35.455
14:22.135
16:07.671
17:53.388
19:39.353

Nilsson, Robin

1:57.371
3:44.531
5:29.666
7:15.125
9:01.252
10:46.674
12:32.507
14:18.285
16:04.028
17:58.435
19:44.160

Urhofer, Thomas

1:59.654
3:56.433
5:45.847
7:32.558
9:20.158
11:06.552
12:53.408
14:41.773
16:28.453
18:17.142

Page2/3

Lap Time
1:40.412
1:40.165
1:39.282

1:43.262
1:40.214
1:40.393
1:39.414
1:39.659
1:39.447
1:41.445

1:41.629
1:40.412
1:40.056
1:38.967
1:40.212
1:40.415
1:39.381
1:39.037
1:39.497
1:39.260
1:39.532

1:48.826
1:46.498
1:47.073
1:46.420
1:45.841
1:46.081
1:47.092
1:46.680
1:45.536
1:45.717
1:45.965

1:50.153
1:47.160
1:45.135
1:45.459
1:46.127
1:45.422
1:45.833
1:45.778
1:45.743
1:54.407
1:45.725

1:52.426
1:56.779
1:49.414
1:46.711
1:47.600
1:46.394
1:46.856
1:48.365
1:46.680
1:48.689
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CIK SUPERKART

EUROPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIP

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Laps Time

No.72 Bernhard, J6rg
1 1:53.086
3:37.512
5:20.670
7:03.861
8:47.991
10:32.527
12:15.940
13:58.950
15:43.390
17:26.955
19:10.213

O o0 ~NO UL A WN

=
= o

No. Robert, Gregory
1:53.722
3:38.060
5:28.099
7:12.807
8:57.124

10:41.785
12:25.904
14:10.595
15:56.279
17:41.777
19:27.241

o N
fThwowNouUus~wN RN

No.75 Speelman, Priscilla

1 1:51.216
2 3:32.927
3 5:14.356

No.77 Crowe, Malcolm
1:45.377
3:25.529
5:04.788
6:44.363
8:24.029

10:04.989

11:45.304

13:26.358

15:07.046

16:47.328

18:27.718

LW oONOOULDE WN R

e
- o

No.79 Kaldijk, Esdert
2:01.219
3:50.338
5:38.428
7:29.777
9:18.168
11:08.281
IN 13:10.613

Fred, Juha
1:58.581
3:45.213
5:31.826
7:20.457
9:10.037
10:58.929
12:46.667
14:34.885
16:22.617
18:10.247
19:57.531

2
o
CoNoaUuswNR, S8 NouswNne

=
NS

Lap Time

1:46.572
1:44.426
1:43.158
1:43.191
1:44.130
1:44.536
1:43.413
1:43.010
1:44.440
1:43.565
1:43.258

1:47.858
1:44.338
1:50.039
1:44.708
1:44.317
1:44.661
1:44.119
1:44.691
1:45.684
1:45.498
1:45.464

1:45.569
1:41.711
1:41.429

1:42.114
1:40.152
1:39.259
1:39.575
1:39.666
1:40.960
1:40.315
1:41.054
1:40.688
1:40.282
1:40.390

1:52.242
1:49.119
1:48.090
1:51.349
1:48.391
1:50.113
2:02.332

1:50.444
1:46.632
1:46.613
1:48.631
1:49.580
1:48.892
1:47.738
1:48.218
1:47.732
1:47.630
1:47.284
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Race 1 (NLD1)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Superkart

Analysis
Laps Time Lap Time Laps Time Lap Time
No.84 Chilcott, Robert No.97 Verhaar, Mark
1 1:48.845 1:44.533 1 1:54.658 1:48.500
2 3:29.377 1:40.532 2 3:38.731 1:44.073
3 5:09.953 1:40.576 3 5:22.116 1:43.385
4 6:51.391 1:41.438 4 7:05.053 1:42.937
5 8:31.763 1:40.372 5 8:50.299 1:45.246
6 10:12.509 1:40.746 6 10:33.735 1:43.436
7 11:53.656 1:41.147 7 12:17.186 1:43.451
8 13:35.773 1:42.117 8 13:59.934 1:42.748
9 15:16.695 1:40.922 9 15:44.184 1:44.250
10 16:58.047 1:41.352 10 17:29.792 1:45.608
11 18:39.899 1:41.852 11 19:14.376 1:44.584
No.85 Parkes, Gary
1 1:51.056 1:45.581
2 3:34.044 1:42.988
3 5:17.386 1:43.342
4 7:03.506 1:46.120
5 8:46.970 1:43.464
6 10:29.301 1:42.331
7 12:11.176 1:41.875
8 13:55.000 1:43.824
9 15:37.844 1:42.844
10 17:20.408 1:42.564
11 19:03.082 1:42.674
No.88 Busby, Kevin
1 1:54.828 1:45.874
2 3:38.256 1:43.428
3 5:20.469 1:42.213
4 7:02.680 1:42.211
5 8:44.887 1:42.207
6 10:32.346 1:47.459
7 12:16.599 1:44.253
8 13:59.102 1:42.503
9 15:41.409 1:42.307
10 17:23.789 1:42.380
11 19:07.310 1:43.521
No.89 Kinsey, Carl
1 1:51.896 1:45.469
2 3:35.022 1:43.126
3 5:18.454 1:43.432
4 7:03.362 1:44.908
5 8:47.619 1:44.257
6 10:29.958 1:42.339
7 12:11.738 1:41.780
8 13:54.526 1:42.788
9 15:37.248 1:42.722
10 17:19.978 1:42.730
11 19:03.472 1:43.494
No.90 Craven, Charles
1 1:50.332 1:44.844
2 3:32.729 1:42.397
3 5:14.937 1:42.208
4 6:57.703 1:42.766
5 8:41.347 1:43.644
6 10:23.241 1:41.894
7 12:06.822 1:43.581
8 13:48.841 1:42.019
9 15:31.888 1:43.047
10 17:19.641 1:47.753
11 19:08.670 1:49.029
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Superkart

Start : 07/08/2011 - 10:15

Assen (NLD) - 05/08/2011 - 07/08/2011

CIK-FIA

+ CIK-FIA European Superkart Championsb‘ip

Assen (NLD)% & & o

05-07.08.2011

Race 1 (NLD1)
Starting Grid
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72

27

75

920

85

11

18

84

12

39

14

44

35

Zoutman, Fokko
MS Kart / TM

Groenewold, Erik
MS Kart / TM

Sieker, Ulli
USP / Yamaha

Louvet, Jean-Bernard
PVP / FPE

Gorissen, Marcel
APG / Rotax

Focque, Pierre
PVP / FPE

Bernhard, Jorg
PVP / PVP

Laine, Marko
MS Kart / VM

Speelman, Priscilla
MS Kart / VM

Craven, Charles
Anderson / FPE

Parkes, Gary
Anderson / FPE

Kennings, Paul
Anderson / FPE

Harvey, David
Anderson / FPE

Chilcott, Robert
Anderson / FPE

Gjertsen, Erik Martin
PVP / PVP

Hulme, Carl
Anderson / FPE

Marchandise, Laurent
Anderson / FPE

Hentschel, Daniel
Anderson / DEA

Maasmann, Marcel
Anderson / FPE

Vinuales, Emmanuel
Anderson / DEA
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Pagel/1

88

79

80

58

59

60

97

89

74

29

36

16

26

49

52

77

Busby, Kevin
Anderson / FPE

Kaldijk, Esdert
Anderson / FPE

Fred, Juha
Anderson / FPE

Tiben, Henri
APG / FPE

Nilsson, Robin
Anderson / Yamaha

Urhofer, Thomas
MS Kart / FPE

Verhaar, Mark
MS Kart / VM

Kinsey, Carl
Anderson / FPE

Robert, Gregory
Anderson / Rotax

Dejemyr, Kalle
Anderson / FPE

de Ruit, Romano
MS Kart / VM

Lehtinen, Vesa
Anderson / FPE

Reinke, Jirgen
Anderson / DEA

Needham, Christopher
Anderson / FPE

Kout, Adam
MS Kart / VM

Elkmann, Peter
MS Kart / DEA

Lilja, Henrik
PVP / PVP

Crowe, Malcolm
Anderson / DEA

Riley, John
Anderson / FPE

Bennett, Gavin
Anderson / DEA
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